COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

ROCKY VIEW Date:  January 25, 2022
COUNTY

Time: 9:00 AM
Location: https://www.rockyview.ca/

CALL MEETING TO ORDER
UPDATES/APPROVAL OF AGENDA
APPROVAL OF MINUTES
1. January 11, 2022 Council Meeting Minutes
FINANCIAL REPORTS
No items
PUBLIC HEARINGS / APPOINTMENTS
The following public hearings were advertised on December 28, 2021 and January 4,
2022 on the Rocky View County website in accordance with the Municipal
Government Act and Public Notification Bylaw C-7860-2019.

Additional advertisements were provided on January 11, 2022 and January 18, 2022
with information on how to participate in public hearings held by Rocky View County
under the Meeting Procedures (COVID-19 Suppression) Regulation.

MORNING PUBLIC HEARINGS / APPOINTMENTS 9:00 AM

1. Division 5 - Bylaw C-8116-2020 - Redesignation Item - Special, Future Urban
Development District

File: PL20200164 (05320002)
GENERAL BUSINESS
1. All Divisions - Bragg Creek Vegetation Management Project Endorsement
File: N/A
2. All Divisions - Antique Fire Truck Donation
File: N/A

3. All Divisions - Rocky View Regional Handibus Society Letter of Support for
Rural Transit Solutions Fund

File: N/A
4. Division 2 - Wings Over Springbank Airshow Letter of Support
File: N/A

Pages

10

33

36

38

41



Division 1 - Local Improvement — Upgrades to Range Road 34

File: 0650

All Divisions - Request for Direction on the Continuation of Municipal Planning
Commission

File: N/A

Divisions 3 & 4 - Request for Direction on Bearspaw Area Structure Plan
Review

File: 1011-501
Division 1 - Request for Direction on Bragg Creek Hamlet Expansion Strategy
File: 1011-534

Division 6 - Request for Direction on Conrich Future Policy Area Structure Plan
Amendments

File: 1012-370

G. BYLAWS

1.

Division 4 - Bylaw C-8257-2022 - First Reading Bylaw - Residential
Redesignation

File: PL20210137 (06702064)
Division 2 - Bylaw C-8175-2021 - Road Closure Application
File: PL20200127 (05707003)

H. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

No items

I. COUNCILLOR REPORTS

1.

All Divisions - Calgary Metropolitan Region Board (CMRB) Update
File: N/A

J. MANAGEMENT REPORTS

1.

All Divisions - 2022 Council Priorities and Significant Issues List

File: N/A

K. NOTICES OF MOTION

No items

L. PUBLIC PRESENTATIONS

No items

CLOSED SESSION

No items

44

49

63

80

95

110

121

138

Page 2 of 3



N. ADJOURN THE MEETING

Page 3 of 3



	Agenda

