

COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Date: J Time: S Location: h

January 25, 2022 9:00 AM https://www.rockyview.ca/

- A. CALL MEETING TO ORDER
- B. UPDATES/APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- C. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
 - 1. January 11, 2022 Council Meeting Minutes
- D. FINANCIAL REPORTS

No items

F.

E. PUBLIC HEARINGS / APPOINTMENTS

The following public hearings were advertised on December 28, 2021 and January 4, 2022 on the Rocky View County website in accordance with the *Municipal Government Act* and *Public Notification Bylaw C-7860-2019*.

Additional advertisements were provided on January 11, 2022 and January 18, 2022 with information on how to participate in public hearings held by Rocky View County under the *Meeting Procedures (COVID-19 Suppression) Regulation*.

MORNING PUBLIC HEARINGS / APPOINTMENTS 9:00 AM

1.	Division 5 - Bylaw C-8116-2020 - Redesignation Item – Special, Future Urban Development District	10		
	File: PL20200164 (05320002)			
GENERAL BUSINESS				
1.	All Divisions - Bragg Creek Vegetation Management Project Endorsement	33		
	File: N/A			
2.	All Divisions - Antique Fire Truck Donation	36		
	File: N/A			
3.	All Divisions - Rocky View Regional Handibus Society Letter of Support for Rural Transit Solutions Fund	38		
	File: N/A			
4.	Division 2 - Wings Over Springbank Airshow Letter of Support	41		
	File: N/A			

Pages

4

5.	Division 1 - Local Improvement – Upgrades to Range Road 34	44
	File: 0650	
6.	All Divisions - Request for Direction on the Continuation of Municipal Planning Commission	49
	File: N/A	
7.	Divisions 3 & 4 - Request for Direction on Bearspaw Area Structure Plan Review	63
	File: 1011-501	
8.	Division 1 - Request for Direction on Bragg Creek Hamlet Expansion Strategy	80
	File: 1011-534	
9.	Division 6 - Request for Direction on Conrich Future Policy Area Structure Plan Amendments	95
	File: 1012-370	
BYLA	AWS	
1.	Division 4 - Bylaw C-8257-2022 - First Reading Bylaw – Residential Redesignation	110
	File: PL20210137 (06702064)	
2.	Division 2 - Bylaw C-8175-2021 - Road Closure Application	121
	File: PL20200127 (05707003)	
UNF	INISHED BUSINESS	
No it	tems	
COU	NCILLOR REPORTS	
1.	All Divisions - Calgary Metropolitan Region Board (CMRB) Update	
	File: N/A	
MAN	AGEMENT REPORTS	
1.	All Divisions - 2022 Council Priorities and Significant Issues List	138
	File: N/A	
NOT	ICES OF MOTION	
No it	tems	
PUBI	LIC PRESENTATIONS	
No items		
CLO	SED SESSION	
No it	tems	

G.

н.

I.

J.

Κ.

L.

м.

N. ADJOURN THE MEETING